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Removed from Fermentors  

STILL WINES (BULK)
Production

 4,843,354

Increases after Fermentation
    By Sweetening  1,809,172
    By Addition of Wine Spirits  679,075
    By Amelioration  916,869
        Production Total  8,248,470
Withdrawals:
Taxable
    Not over 14% alcohol ($1.07 per gal)  1,207,028
    Over 14% and not over 21% alc ($1.57)  196,004
    Over 21% and not over 24% alc ($3.15)  1

        Taxable Total:  1,403,033
Tax Free
    Production of Effervescent Wines  2,118,264
    Production of Vinegar  430,423
    Production of Non-Beverage Wine
        Not over 14% alcohol
        Over 14% alcohol
    For use as Distilling Material  150,162
    Exports  3,894,143
        Tax-free Total  7,427,706
Stocks End-of-Month Total
    Not over 14% alcohol  416,937,947
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  59,573,714
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  704,066

        Stocks end-of-month, Total:  477,706,129

STILL WINES BOTTLED
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals                        
    Not over 14% alcohol  36,069,806
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  3,400,432
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  5,703

        Taxable Withdrawals, Total  40,801,082
Tax-free, export                 4,522,010
    Withdrawals, Total  45,323,092
Stocks end-of-month     
    Not over 14% alcohol  127,962,827
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  33,363,598
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  41,744

STATISTICAL REPORT - WINE

 162,417,085        Stocks end-of-month, Total
    Cider  1,048,916

 1,325,141    Cider

    Cider  0

 490,402    Cider
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 95,320,256

 14,949,485
 4,144,550
 8,417,422

 122,831,713
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 11,718,825

 13,776,486
 2,821,015

 3,488,284
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 57,327,724
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 8,449,800

 1,015
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Cumulative 
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Cumulative
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 103,905,905

 15,375,208
 4,324,421
 7,626,840

 131,232,374

 9,903,789
 451,789

 8

 10,368,937

 14,079,279
 2,998,286

 4,433,417
 37,572,220
 66,236,398

 13,351
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 3,416,585

 366,724,503

 279,773,383
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 30,030,841
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
          Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
          This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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2/

ITEM (WINE GALLONS)

1/       Excludes substandard wines produced as distilling material for the production of brandy. 
2/       Additional wines expressly produced as distilling material.
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EFFERVESCENT WINES (BULK AND BOTTLED)
Produced
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals:

    Artificially Carbonated  64,080
    Naturally Carbonated  1,128,696
         Taxable Withdrawals, Total  1,192,776
Tax-Free, Export  172,071
    Withdrawals, Total  1,364,847
Stocks end-of-month  20,095,762

SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Vermouth
    Production  165,163

    Withdrawals  43,838

    Stocks end-of-month  57,392

OTHER SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Production
    Not over 14% alcohol  2,223,028
    Over 14% alcohol  280
    Artificially Carbonated  9

Withdrawals
         Total:

    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:
Stocks end-of-month
    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:

27 CFR 24.218 Wines (Wine Coolers)

Production: California
Others

Removed to distilled spirits plants

DISTILLING MATERIAL

Removed to vinegar plants

 2,142,828
 3,700

 0

 3,362,151
 1,899

 242

VINEGAR STOCKS

    Production
    Taxable Withdrawals
    Stocks end-of-month

 6,414,265
 2,526,150
 4,568,834

 901,804

 525

 2,223,317

 2,147,196

 3,374,144

 2,283,474

 255

 0    Naturally Carbonated

    Naturally Carbonated  668

 9,852    Naturally Carbonated

 2,384,662
 2,370,819

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 2,204,709
 1,854,935

 101,247
 1,136,897
 1,238,144

 110,042
 1,348,186

 25,194,358

 33,318
 50,015
 91,919

 1,971,895
 0

 385

 2,598,338
 4,304

 419

 2,864,786
 4,352

 224

 4,858,083
 2,228,738
 3,720,837

 1,973,892

 2,603,508

 2,874,895

 1,612

 5,533

 1,362,063

 987
 115,022

 55

 447
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 756,532
 8,886,401
 9,642,933
 1,006,310

 10,649,243

 1,484,741
 383,294

 16,989,581
 13,311

 1,151

 16,778,389
 38,398

 795

 44,075,173
 23,566,030

 27,614,833

 4,599

 17,014,766

 16,821,686

 29,654,317

 19,341
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 4,104
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 14,972,663
 11,950,761

 389,199
 8,504,945
 8,894,144

 893,587
 9,787,731

 674,287
 391,139

 17,150,334
 11,503

 1,835

 18,240,886
 90,554

 2,456

 36,321,695
 17,963,972

 17,170,588

 18,339,034

 6,916

 21,712,871

 2,848

 23,615,351

 87,580

 5,138
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
           Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.



3/    Production has cider included. There are no taxable removals in bulk.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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 137
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 0
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 0
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 0

 0
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 0

 1,197

 0
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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